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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2250
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RESERVATION FOR WOMEN IN PROMOTION
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided for or proposes to provide reservation to women in matter of promotion in Government services;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFARIRS; MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCE AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PRIME MINISTER`S
OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Women are given equal opportunity in the matter of promotion in services.
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